

City of Donaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL AGENDA TUESDAY, JUNE 13, 2023 | 6:00 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Tuesday, June 13, 2023at 6:00 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. INVOCATION
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. AGENDA AMENDMENTS
- 5. ADOPTION OF MINUTES (November 22, 2022, January 24, 2023, March 14, 2023, April 11, 2023, April 25, 2023, and May 9, 2023)
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 7. MAYOR'S REPORT
 - a. Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office Monthly Report (Major, Daryl Smith Jr.)
 - b. Public Works Monthly Report (Public Works Director, Spencer Harvey)
 - c. Road and Culture Monthly Report (Public Works Director, Spencer Harvey)
 - d. Fire Department Monthly Report (Fire Chief, Adam Gautreaux)
 - e. Code Enforcement (Code Enforcer, Lionel Franklin)
 - f. Wastewater Monthly Report (Curtis Environmental, Dave Curtis)
 - g. City of Donaldsonville Anti-Drug and alcohol Misuse Prevention Plan for an Implementation Date and New Effective Date
 - h. Parish Engineering Contract for La La Regira Field Capital Outlay Project
- 8. DEMO REVIEW
 - a. 627 Charles St
- 9. PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE 2023-05

An ordinance of the City of Donaldsonville, providing that the code of ordinances, for the City of Donaldsonville, be amended by amending section 12.5-100. Holidays; providing for the addition of Juneteenth as a paid holiday for all City employees, providing for repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.



City of Donaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

10. VOTE

ORDINANCE 2023-05

An ordinance of the City of Donaldsonville, providing that the code of ordinances, for the City of Donaldsonville, be amended by amending section 12.5-100. Holidays; providing for the addition of Juneteenth as a paid holiday for all City employees, providing for repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.

11. PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE 2023-06

An ordinance amending the July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 Budget, providing for the repealing of all Ordinances and Resolutions in conflict herewith; providing for severability and providing for an effective date.

12. VOTE

ORDINANCE 2023-06

An ordinance amending the July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 Budget, providing for the repealing of all Ordinances and Resolutions in conflict herewith; providing for severability and providing for an effective date.

13. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmen Charles R. Brown, Sr.

s/City Councilman Chairperson or Vice Chairperson

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Lee E. Melancon, III at 225.473.4247 describing the assistance that is necessary.